State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Southeast Region Headquarters

Jim Doyle, Governor 2300 N. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive

Matthew J. Frank, Secretary . Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212-3128

WISCONSIN Gloria L. McCutcheon, Regional Director FAX 414-263-8606
DEPT. OF NATURAL RESQURCES Telephone 414-263-8500

TTY Access via relay - 711

September 14, 2010

Mr. William Kratzke
P.O. Box 71212
Shorewood, W| 53211

SUBJECT:  Approval of change order #1 — site investigation
A-1 Cleaners, 10,000 N. Port Washington Rd., Mequon, WI
WDNR FID#246118180 BRRTS#02-46-552193

Dear Mr. Kratzke:

The Department has received a change order to conduct additional investigation at the above-
referenced site. A workplan and cost estimate dated September 13, 2010 was submitted on your
behalf by Chris Hatfield, Bonestroo. The proposed change order was submitted in response to my
email dated September 13, 2010 which outlined additional information required at the site prior to the
Department'’s consideration of site closure. The tasks proposed in the change order include collecting
additional groundwater samples for analysis and collecting sub-slab vapor samples. The proposed
change order is approved and you may proceed with the work.

Cost approved for this site investigation change order is $4,665 for consulting and $1,369 for sub-
contractors, for a total of $6,034. The total costs approved to date for this site is $15,435.

Please be aware that you are required to comply with all applicable statutes and administrative rules
including the NR 700 series, Wisconsin Administrative Code, hazardous waste management and
wastewater discharges.

This approval does not guarantee the reimbursement of costs under the Dry Cleaner Environmental
Response Program. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs for reimbursement will be
made at the time of claim review.

If you have any questions regarding the content of this letter, please call me at {414} 263-8533.

Sincerely,

Nancy D. Ryan, Hydrogeologist
Bureau for Remediation & Redevelopment

ce: SER case file
Mr. Peter Seo, A-1 Cleaners
Chris Hatfield, electronic copy only
Jillian Steffes — CF/2, GEF 2, Madison, electronic copy only

dnr.wi.gov @

wisconsin.gov ecyded
Paper




